RESOLUTION NUMBER 07-07 SUPPORTING WORK READY/COLLEGE READY TRANSITIONAL SKILLS

WHEREAS, the Alaska Workforce Investment Board is a private industry driven public organization that is accountable through its members including representatives from business and industry, education, and organized labor to the residents, the Legislature and the Governor of Alaska;

WHEREAS, the Alaska Workforce Investment Board shall act as the lead state planning and coordinating entity for state human resource programs involving employment training, vocational education, and workforce development;

WHEREAS, proposed program curriculum and benchmark assessments are a first step to ensure that students in Alaska have the basic or transitional skills required for successful transition into post secondary career training and education, and/or the workplace; and establish the assessments to measure transitional skills;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Alaska Workforce Investment Board officially supports and endorses the work ready/college ready transitional skills curriculum and benchmark assessments.

CERTIFICATION

The Alaska Workforce Investment Board held a meeting duly and regularly called, noticed, and convened this 22^{nd} day of October, 2007 and the foregoing Resolution was adopted unanimously at said meeting.

Signed this 22nd day of October 2007.

Andy Baker, Chair

And Baker

Alaska Workforce Investment Board

Sail S. Stone

David Stone, Chair

Workforce Readiness / Employment & Placement Committee